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STATE OF RHODE ISLAND 
INVESTMENT COMMISSION MEETING 

DATA AT 
FEBRUARY 28, 2005 

GEORGE A. CREPEAU 

MEMBERS OF THE STATE INVESTMENT COMMISSION 
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Paul J. Tavares 
General Treasurer 

State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations 
Office of the General Treasurer 

RHODE ISLAND STATE INVESTMENT COMMISSION 
MEETING NOTICE 

The next meeting of the Rhode Island State Investment Commission has been scheduled 
for Wednesday, March 23, 2005 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 135 of the State House. 

AGENDA 

1. Membership Roll Call 

2. Approval of Minutes 
• State Investment Commission Meeting held on 2/23/05 * 
• State Investment Commission Executive Session held on 2/23/05 * 

3. Gateway Eight Litigation Related Matters* / ** 

4. Real Estate Consultant - The Townsend Group 
• Tri-Continental Capital VII, L.P. * 
• LaSalle Income and Growth Fund IV * 

5. Investment Manager Review - Brown Brothers Harriman, Inc. 

6. General Consultant's Report- Wilshire Associates Incorporated 
• Portable Alpha Strategies 
• Capital Market Update 

7. Legal Counsel Report 

8. Deputy Treasurer for Finance Report 

9. Treasurer's Report 

10. New Business 

* Commission members may be asked to vote on this item. 
** Commission members may seek to convene in Executive Session to discuss this matter. 

POSTED ON FRIDAY, MARCH 18, 2005 

40 Fountain Street-Providence, Rhode Island 02903-1855 - (401) 222 - 2287 / Fax 222 -6141 
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State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations 
STATE INVESTMENT COMMISSION 

Regular Meeting February 23, 2005 

A State Investment Commission ("SIC") meeting was held in Room 135, State House, 
Providence, Rhode Island on Wednesday, February 23, 2005. The Treasurer called the meeting 
to order at 9:05 a.m. 

Membership Roll Call. Present were: Mr. Michael J. Costello, Dr. Robert J. McKenna, 
Ms. Marcia Reback, Mr. James E. Thorsen, Mr. John R. Treat, and General Treasurer Paul J. 
Tavares. Ms. Rosemary Booth Gallogly was absent. Also Present were: Mr. George Carvalho, 
Chief of Staff, Ms. Joan M. Caine, Deputy Treasurer for Finance, Mr. David Lindberg of 
Wilshire Associates lncmporated, Consultant to the Commission, Jayne Donegan, Esq. and 
William Baldiga, Esq. of Brown Rudnick Berlack Israels, Legal Counsel to the Commission, Mr. 
Peter Martenson of Pacific Corporate Group, Alternative Investments Consultant to the 
Commission, and other members of the Treasurer's Staff. 

State fuvestment Commission Minutes. Dr. McKenna moved, Mr. Thorsen seconded and 
the following motion was passed unanimously. The following members voted in favor: Mr. 
Costello, Dr. McKenna, Ms. Reback, Mr. Thorsen, Mr. Treat and Treasurer Tavares. 

VOTED: To approve the Minutes of the January 26, 2005 Regular Meeting and the 
Minutes of the January 26, 2005 Executive Session. 

Pacific Corporate Group ("PCG") - Annual Strategy Review - 2005. Mr. Peter 
Martenson began with a review of performance through September 30, 2004. At that time the 
fund size was $6.1 billion and the alternative investments portfolio totaled $328 million which 
represented 5% of the 7.5% allocation to alternative investments. PCG was hired in 1995 and the 
portfolio's IRR since inception is 13.4%. There are 55 active investments, comprised of 60% in 
corporate finance, 13% in venture capital, and 27% in special situations. 

Mr. Martenson noted that PCG expects to reach the target allocation size of7.5% in 2009 
by investing up to approximately $100 - $125 million per year until then. The focus for 2005 is 
on existing relationships and selectively expanding venture capital exposure. A large number of 
current relationships are presently in the market or are expected to be in the market again in 2005. 
They include the following: Apollo Investment Fund, Blackstone Capital Partners, CVC 
European Equity Partners, Fenway Partners, Harvest Partners, Nautic Partners, Parthenon 
Investors, Wellspring Capital Partners, A venue Special Situations, Boston Ventures, Coller 
International Partners, and VS&A Communications Partners. 

PCG recommends targeting $75 million in corporate finance reups, targeting $25 million 
in two new venture capital relationships, and targeting $25 million in special situations in either 
new relationships or potential reups in 2005. These potential commitments were selected in order 
to manage the portfolio's sub-sector allocation by strategy, and are subject to full PCG due 
diligence and SIC approval. 

Treasurer Tavares requested that the order of the Agenda be amended to have the next 
item be Wilshire Associates' Capital Market Review prior to the Gateway Eight discussion. 
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Wilshire Associates Incorporated - Capital Market Review. Mr. Lindberg stated that the 
equity market was strong in the last quarter of 2004. January 2005 was slow with a slight 
recovery in February. However, yesterday the market was hit hard with the news of rising oil 
prices and was down 1.5%. Year-to-date equity markets are down approximately 2%. He noted 
that inflation for 2004 was 3.3% and economic growth was 4.4%. 

In the US equity market, large stocks are outperforming small stocks. In the international 
market, emerging markets continue to outperform. The Fed has been slowly raising short-term 
interest rates. Ms. Lindberg noted that through 2/18/05 the S&P was down 60 basis points, but 
after yesterday's sell-off is now down approximately 2%. Nasdaq is also down 6.7%. 
Internationally, markets are up approximately 1.5%. The Lehman Aggregate was up 4.3% in 
2004 and is up .5% year-to-date. 

Executive Session. Treasurer Tavares requested a motion to convene in Executive 
Session, pursuant to R.I.G.L. § 42-46-5(2) to discuss litigation regarding the Gateway Eight 
mortgage; and pursuant to R.I.G.L. § 42-46-5(7) to discuss the investment of public funds 
regarding the Gateway Eight mortgage, and to permit members to obtain in confidence advice of 
counsel as to the Commission's legal strategies in that regard. Ms. Reback moved, Dr. McKenna 
seconded and the following motion was passed unanimously. The following members voted in 
favor: Mr. Costello, Dr. McKenna, Ms. Reback, Mr. Thorsen, Mr. Treat, and Treasurer Tavares. 

VOTED: Pursuant to R.I.G.L. § 42-46-5(2) and R.I.G.L. § 42-46-5(7), the Commission 
voted to close the meeting to the public to discuss litigation regarding the 
Gateway Eight mortgage; and to discuss the investment of public funds 
regarding the Gateway Eight mortgage. 

The Commission went into Executive Session at 9:20 a.m. 

Open Session. Dr. McKenna moved, Ms. Reback seconded and the following motion 
was passed unanimously. The following members voted in favor: Mr. Costello, Dr. McKenna, 
Ms. Reback, Mr. Thorsen, Mr. Treat, and Treasurer Tavares. 

VOTED: To reconvene the meeting into Open Session. 

The Commission reconvened into Open Session at 10:12 a .m. 

The Treasurer asked that the Minutes reflect that no votes were taken in Executive 
Session. 

Dg,uty Treasurer for Finance Rg,ort. Ms. Caine noted that seven months into the fiscal 
year the fund is up 7.5 %, approximately 45 basis points ahead of the benchmark. For the 
calendar year-end 12/31/04, the fund is up 13 .1 %. She also stated that Rhode Island is ranked 
second in the country for the CollegeBounqfimd with $5 .4 billion of assets under management in 
the 529 plan. 

Treasurer's Rg,ort. Treasurer Tavares asked for support for two pieces of legislation that 
the Treasurer's Office is introducing this year. The first is regarding the tax exemption for RI 
residents who participate in the CollegeBoundfand. Presently, the tax exemption is offered to a 
single filer up to $500 per year; and he is suggesting it be raised to $1,000 per year. For those 
married and filing jointly, the exemption would be raised to $2,000 per year. He noted that New 
York's plan has an exemption of$10,000 per year. 
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The second piece of legislation is regarding tax parity for RI residents who participate in 
any state sponsored 529 Plan. The Treasurer believes this is an issue of fairness. Presently the 
$500 exemption is for anyone participating in the Rhode Island plan, but he'd like to see that 
expanded for RI residents regardless of which 529 plan they participate in. He believes that it is 
more important that participants save for college than what plan they participate in. Therefore, 
the new legislation would allow a Rhode Island resident the same exemption if they participate in 
an out-of-state plan. The overwhelming majority of Rhode Islanders are participating in the 
Rhode Island plan. When Treasurer Tavares took office there were $4 million in RI deposits and 
currently there are $125 million in deposits. 

Ms. Reback moved, Dr. McKenna seconded and the following motion was passed 
unanimously. The following members voted in favor: Mr. Costello, Dr. McKenna, Ms. Reback, 
Mr. Thorsen, Mr. Treat, and Treasurer Tavares. 

VOTED: To adjourn the meeting. 

There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned at 10: 17 a.m. 

Miaut,s SIC-2·2~S.do< 

Respectfully submitted, 

Paul J. Tavares 
General Treasurer 





RHODE ISLAND STATE INVESTMENT COMMISSION 
STAFF SUMMARY ANALYSIS 

PORTFOLIO HIGHLIGHTS 
February 28, 2005 

PORTFOLIO PERFORMANCE 

February 

The ERSRI portfolio posted a gain of 2.36% for the month of February, 
against the policy index of 2.12%. Domestic equities were up 2.18 %, inter­
national equities gained 5.50%, and the fixed income asset class lost -0.06%. 
Additionally, the retirement fund earned $117,640 from the securities lending 
program during this month. 

Calendar Year to Date 

For the two months ended February 28, 2005, the portfolio is up 0.89% 
against the policy index of 0.47%. Domestic equities lost-0.70%, inter­
national equities were up 4.26%, and fixed income gained 0.31 %. 

Fiscal Year to Date 

For the eight months ended February 28, 2005, the fund gained 10.29%, 
against the policy index of 9.58%. 

Index Pmormanc:e - Feb 28, 2005 
Calendar 

Market hdk.es Peb--05 ~m 
Domestic Eg_ufti 
S&PSO0 2.10% -0.38% 

DJ Wilshire 5000 2.20% -0.49% 

Russell2000 1.69% -2.55% 

Russell 1000 2.25% -0.33% 

Policy Index 2.12% 0.47% 

International Eg_ul1Jt 
MSCIACWI 4.91% 3.08% 

Rxf!!.lncome 
LehmanAGG -0.59% 0.04% 

RH/Estate 
NCREIF 0.00% 0.00% 

ERSRI Performance By Asset Class 

Domestic Equity 

Fixed Income 

International Equity 

Total Fund Com9.osite* 

Manager Summary 

DOMESTIC EQUITY 

Northpointe 

SSgA Core 

SSgA Russell 1000 

Wasatch 

PIMCO 

Wellington 

Shott 

Total Dom6 -,;C E,.,uitv 

RXEDINCOME 

Mackay Shield 

Shenkman 

Taplin Canida & Habacht 

Fidelity 

Brown Bros Core 

Brown Bros TIPS 

lnState Fixed Income 

Total Fixed Income 

INTERNAnONAL EQUITY 

Goldman Sachs 

Mondrian 

Boston Co 

TQfi!I International Egui/j'. 
*Total Fund Composite includes all classes 

Feb-05 Calendar 
YID 

2.18% -0.70% 

-0.06% 0.31% 

5.50% 4.26% 

2.36% 0.89% 

Feb-05 CYI'D 

2.57% -1.10% 

2.48% -0.19% 

2.24% -0.34% 

2.20% -0.80% 

2.06% -0.49% 

1.53% -2.22% 

-6.42% -6.42% 

2.18% -0.70% 

1.78% 1.55% 

1.74% 1.46% 

0.04% 0.71% 

-0.35% 0.28% 

-0.51% 0.10% 

-0.60% -0.39% 

0.00% 0.00% 

-0.06% 0.31% 

6.61% 5.53% 

5.19% 3.79% 

4.71% 3.49% 

5.50% 4.26% 



Market Values 

The total portfolio value increased in February by $141.4 million to $6.685 
billion. This compares with an increase in value of $83 million for the 
same period in 2004. The domestic equity market values increased by $65 
million; fixed income decreased by $1 million net of transfers, while inter­
national values were up by $87 million net of transfers. The cash accounts 
were down by $ 10 million and alternative investments decreased in value by 
$430,000. 

Asset Allocation 

The domestic equities portfolio is over-allocated by 0.10%. The fixed income 
portfolio is under-allocated by 0.6%. The international equity portfolio is over­
allocated by 2.5%, while the alternative investment assets are under-allocated 
by 2.5%. Domestic and international equities targets each include an additional 
2.5% for future real estate allocations. Rebalancing of these asset classes is 
on-going. 
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$4 

MONTHLY MARKET VALUE 
March oo - Febn.iary 05 
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Asset Allocation 
Net Asset Value ($Mllllons) 

$301301! 
Damesbc Equity 

4507% 
$1 ,628.67 F'IXed 

lnoome 
24.36% 

1'--$336.59 
All Inv 
5.03% 

$33.76 
cash 

0.51% 



Cash Flow 

February's pension payroll of $49 million exceeded the $37 million in contributions 
received by $12 million. To meet this shortfall along with other obligations, $13 
million was transferred from long term investments. 

Alternative Investments Short Term Cash 

At this time the alternative investment asset class has unfunded commitments The short term cash portfolio had a 5 day weighted 
of approximately $456 million on commitments of $843 million. average maturity vs 5.4 days in January, and 5.8 days in 

February 2004. Investments at February 28, 2005 totaled $249 
million. Interest earned during the month was $ 906,118 
of which $ 78,883 was credited to the retirement accounts. 
The average investment rate of 2.45% was 14 basis 

CAPITAL CALLS points above the average 30 day treasury rate. 

Net of Distributions 

FEBRUARY PYTD UNFUNDED 
2005 BALANCE 

$4,130,181 $18,014,404 $449,984,594 

FEBRUARY FYTD UNFUNDED 
2004 BALANCE 

$3,583,361 $17,981,172 $400,268,133 



Individual Manager Allocation 

Portfolio I $MM I Allocation I February 28, 2005 
$6,685 MM 

Northpointe Capital $ 334 5.00 SSgA Russell IO 00 
PIMCO 452 6.76 Wasatch Advisors 
SSgA-Core 304 4.55 
SSgA Russell 1000 1352 20.23 
Wasatch Advisors 192 2.87 
Wellington Management 377 5.64 

I 
Northpointe U.S.Equity 3,013 45.06 

Brown Bros. Harriman - Core $ 236 3.53 
Capital 

Fidelity Mgmt. Trust 395 5.91 
Brown Bros. Harriman-TIPS 473 7.08 

f Wellington Mgt~ ~ I/~ Brown Bros. Mackay Shields 124 1.86 
Shenkman Capital 124 1.85 __ ._ - • Core 
State Account 22 0.33 
Taplin, Canida & Habacht 254 3.80 

I Fixed Income 1,629 24.37 Private Equity 
-~~~ ] ' - Fidelity 

I 
\; :Ii•_ -._ ,. __ -· 

Goldman Sachs $ 560 8.37 Real Estate 
The Boston Company 553 8.27 
Mondrian 560 8.38 

International Equity 1,673 25.03 Cash 
Real Estate $ 1 0.02 

Goldman / "- TIPS Private Equity 335 ~ 
Alternative Invest. 336 5.03 Sachs 

Cash Account (inside) $ 18 0.28 
Mondrian_/ I l Taplin, Canida & Cash Account (outside) 15 0.23 

Cash Equivalents 34 0.51 Habacht 
The Bost on Co. 

Total S 6,685 100.0 

D U.S. Equity D Fixed Income Cil Non-U.S. Equity 

D Cash Equivalents liil Alternative Investments 



U.S.EQUITY 

RUSSELL 1000 
RUSSELL2000 
RUSSELL 2000 GROWTH 
RUSSELL 2000 VALUE 
S&P 500 
DOW WILSHIRE 5000 FREE FLOAT 

INTERNATIONAL EQUITY 

MSCI AC WORLD FREE ex US (gross) 
MSCI EAFE (net) 

U.S. FIXED INCOME 

FB GLOBAL HIGH YIELD 
LB AGGREGATE 
LB CREDIT 
LB GOV/CREDIT 
CITIGROUP BROAD INV GRADE 
CITIGROUP LARGE PENSION FUND 
CITIGROUP LPF COLLATERALIZED 

TOTAL PLAN 

Market Environment 
Quarter Ended February 28, 2005 

OTR 

3.28 
0.34 
0.28 
0.38 
3.01 
3.10 

7.55 
6.90 

2.83 
0.96 
1.51 
1.09 
1.00 
2.23 
0.81 

3.58 

FYTD 

7.46 
8.01 
4.71 

11.15 
6.78 
7.64 

20.22 
17.77 

10.68 
4.22 
5.73 
4.43 
4.33 
7.17 
4.14 

0.47 

1 YR. 

7.48 
9.53 
5.29 

13.65 
6.98 
7.92 

20.12 
18.68 

11.20 
2.44 
3.10 
2.05 
2.56 
4.33 
3.32 

9.58 

2YRS. 

22.53 
34.19 
31.75 
36.51 
21.73 
24.01 

36.82 
35.01 

17.98 
3.48 
5.35 
3.53 
3.59 
4.99 
3.46 

21.37 

3YRS. 

5.31 
11.94 
8.32 

14.99 
4.64 
6.44 

16.14 
14.59 

14.28 
5.59 
7.30 
6.04 
5.62 
7.44 
4.85 

8.90 

4YRS. 

1.38 
8.92 
2.77 

14.56 
0.91 
2.53 

6.79 
5.07 

10.27 
6.10 
7.53 
6.36 
6.13 
7.43 
5.67 

5.06 

5YRS. 

-0.94 
3.20 

-7.95 
16.01 
-0.98 
-1.14 

1.23 
0.12 

8.40 
7.53 
8.55 
7.75 
7.55 
8.95 
7.13 

2.29 



RHODE ISLAND STATE INVESTMENT COMMISSION 

SHORT TERM CASH INVESTMENTS AT FEBRUARY 28, 2005 

Portfolio By Instrument 

REPO 
0% 

Portfolio by Issuer 

REPO 
CP 
CD 
CoD 

= Repurchase Agreement 
= Commercial Paper 
= Certificate of Deposit 
= Collateralized Deposit 
= US Government 

Chase Securities 

D:!"s\JF'i~:ity 

G 
10% 

E Capital ~ 
8% ~ ~ 

Cili-Group----, 
8% 

Brinson Advisors 
4% 

First Tennessee 
---- 35% 

Paine Webber 
17% 



State of Rhode Island 
Office of the General Treasurer 

Short-Term Investments 

Type of Month End % 
Issuer Instrument Portfolio 

Chase Securities 2,3,5 

Citigroup Inc. 2 

Citizens Bank RI 3,4 

Dreyfus 6 

F[rst Tennessee 
Capital Mar1<ets 5 

Fidelity 6 

GE Capital 2 

Morgan Stanley 1,2,5 

Paine Webber 5 

UBS Brinson Advisors 6 

State Street Bank & Tru 1,3 

Instrument Codes 
1 Repurchase Agreement 
2 Commercial Paper 
3 Certificate of Deposit 
4 Collateralized Deposit 
5 US Agency Discount Note 
6 Government Money Market 

Ratings Definitions 

Moo<ty's Short-Tenn Debt Ratings: 

17% 

8% 

27% 

0% 

13% 

0% 

8% 

14% 

0% 

13% 

0% 

Issuer Ratings 

Moody's 

Aa3 

Aa1 

Aa2 

Aa3 

A1 

Aaa 

Aa3 

Aa2 

Aa2 

Aa2 

P-1 - Prime-1 have a superior ability for repayment of sr. S-T debt obligations 
P·2 - Prime-1 have a strong ability for repayment of sr. S-T debt obligations 

Issuer Credit Ratings 
February, 2005 

S-T Debi Rating 

Moody's S&P 

P-1 A-1 

P-1 A-~+ 

P-1 A-~+ 

P-1 A-~+ 

P-1 A-1 

NIR 

P-1 A-1+ 

P-1 A-1 

P-1 A-1+ 

P-1 A-1+ 

P-1 A-1+ 

L•T Debi Rating 

Moody'• S&P 

Aa3 A+ 

Aa1 AA-

Aa2 AA-

Aa3 AA-

A1 A 

N/R 

Aaa AAA 

Aa3 A+ 

Aa2 AA+ 

Aa2 AA+ 

Aa2 AA 

S&P Short-Tann Credit Ratings: 
A-1 - Highest rated, strong capacity to meet obligations 

Credit Outlook 

S&P 

Stable 

Stable 

Stable 

Stable 

Stable 

N/R 

Stable 

Positive 

Stable 

Stable 

Stable 

P-3 - Prime-1 have an acceptable ability for repayment of sr. S-T debt obligations 
NP-Not Prime 

A-2.. Somewhat mora susceptible to adverse effects of changes in financial conditions, satisfactory 
A-3 - Exhibits adequate protection parameters 
B - Significant speculative charaderiBtics, faces major ongoing uncertainties 
C - Vulnerable 1o non-payment 

Moody's Issuer Rating Symbols: 
Aaa - Offer exceptional financial security (high-grade) 
Aa - Offer excellent financial security (high-grade) 
A - Offer good financial security 
Baa - Offer adequate financial security 
Ba - Offer questionable financial security 
B • Offer poor financial security 
Caa - Offer very poor financial security 
Ca - Offer extremely poor financial security 
C - Lowest rated class, usually In default 
Modifiers: 
1 - Higher end of letter ratlng category 
2 - Mid-range of letter rating category 
3 - Lower end of letter rating category 

Moody's Long-Tenn Debt Ratings : 
Aaa . Best Quality 
Aa - High Quality 
A • Po.sess many favorable investment attributes 
BH - Medium-grade obligations 
Ba • Posess speculative elements 
B • Generally lack characteristics of desirable investments 
Caa - Poor standing 
Ca - Speculative in a high degree 
C - Lowest rated class of bonds 
Modifiera: 
1 - Higher end of letter rating category 
2 - Mid-range of letter rating category 
3 - Lower end of letter rating categocy 

D - Payment default 
Modifiers: 
+or-show relative standing within the category. 

S&P Outlook Definitions: 
Positive - A rating may be raised 
N•gallve - A rating may be lowered 
Stable - A rating is nollikely to change 
Developing - May be raised or lowered 
NM - Not meaningful 

S&P Long-Tenn Debt Ratings: 
AAA - Highest rating, extremely strong 
AA - Differs slightly from highest rating, very strong 
A - Somewhat more susceptible to adverse effects of change In economic condition, strong 
BBB - Exhibits adequate protection parameters 
BB, B, CCC, CC, C - Have significant speculative charactertstics. 88 least speculative, C highest deg111a. 
D - Payment default 
Modifiers: 
+ or - show relative standing within the category. 





Paul J. Tavares 
General Treasurer 

State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations 
Office of the General Treasurer 

March 17, 2005 

State Investment Commission 
Rhode Island State House 
Providence, RI 02903 

This is to certify that the amounts so listed below belong to the credit of the Employees' 
Retirement, State Police and Judiciary Retirement Systems, and the Municipal Employees' Retirement 
System of the State of Rhode Island at the close of business on February 28, 2005. 

Employees' Retirement System of Rhode Island 
Composite Reporting Investment Valuation 

February 28, 2005 

t A. 

Cash/Short Tenn Investments $ 256,319,120 
Equities - Domestic $ 2,968,715,317 
Equities - International $ 1,601,226,483 

Fixed Income - Government $ 894,819,162 
Fixed Income - Corporate $ 605,461,705 
Fixed Income - In State $ 22",034,150 

Total Fixed Income 1,522,315,017 
Alternative Investments 335,013,134 
Real Estate 1,577,062 
Total Fund Investments 6,685,1 66,131 
PJ&1 N)c, ti n 
State Employees & Teachers 86.35% $ 5,772,354,509 
Municipal Employees 12.94% $ 865,137,537 
State Police 0.43% $ 28,854,748 
Judicial 0.28% $ 18,819,338 
Total Fund Investments 100.00% $ 6,685,166,132 

The amount listed for the alternative investments designation is illiquid and does not have a 
readily determinable market value. It is based on appraisals only. 

Monthly SIC Letter for Book.doc 

Respectfully submitted, 

~-~-
Paul J. Tavares 
General Treasurer 

40 Fountain Street - Providence, Rhode Island 02903-1855 - ( 401) 222 - 2287 / Fax 222 - 6141 



llorMstic Equity 

Shott Capital Management IRR 

SSgA Rw;sell 1000 

SSgA Core 
PIMCO 
NorthPolnte capital 

Wellington Mgmt 

Wasatch Advisors 

Transition Account 

Total Domestic Equity 

lnle(national Equity 

Boston Company 

Goldman Sachs 

T ransltlon Account 

Mondrian 

Total International Equity 

Fidelity Management & Rasearch 

Brown Brothers, Hamman 

In-State Fixed Income 

Taplin, Canida & Habacht 

Mackay Shields 

Shenkman capital Mgmt 

Brown Brvs TIP$ 

Transition Account 

Total Fixed Income 

Al!!!rnmivi lnvn!ments 
Private Equity 

Real Estate 

Total Alternatives 

Cash Accounts 
Cash in Trust 

cash Outside Trust 

TotalCuh 

*Policy Index: (Effectlve 03/01/03) 

52.5% Wilshire 5000 

25.0% Lehman Aggregate 

22.5% MSCI ACWI X-US 

ERSRI Monthly Market Value Report With Time Weighted Returns 

February 28, 2005 

Calendar YTD Benchmarl< Current Month 

Petfomlance Benchmarll Alpha ~ Perfomwa/lC6 Bendlmad< Alpha 

-9.66% N/A NIA S&P500 -6.42% N/A N/A 

-0.34% -0.33% -0.01% Russell 1000 2.24% 2.25% -0.01 % 

-0.19% -0.33% 0.14% Russell 1000 2.48% 2.25% 0.23% 
-0.49% -0.38% -0.11% S&PSOO 2.06% 2.10% -0.04% 
-1.10% -1.96% 0.88% Russell 2000 Value 2.57% 1.99% 0.58% 

-2.22% -2.55% 0.33% Russell 2000 1.53% 1.69% -0.16% 

-0.80% ·2.55% 1.75% Russell 2000 2.20% 1.69% 0.51% 

NIA N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

-0.70% 2.18% 

3.49% 3.08% 0.41% MSCIACWI 4.71% 4.91% -0.20% 

5.53% 3.08% 2.45% MSCIACWI 6.61% 4.91% 1.70% 

NIA N/A NIA N/A NIA N/A N/A 

3.79% 3.08% 0.71% MSCIACWI 5.19% 4.91% 0.28% 

4.26% 5.50% 

0.28% 0.07% 0.21% Citigroup Mortgage Index -0.35% -0.43% 0.08% 

0.10% 0.04% 0.06% Citigroup Brd Inv Grade -0,51% -0.60% 0.09% 

( Non performing/In Default) N/A 0.00% N/A NIA 

0.71% 0.20% 0.51% Lehman Credit Index 0.04% -0.59% 0.63% 

1.55% 1.31% 0.24% CS First BosHiYield 1.78% 1.32% 0.46% 

1.46% 1.31% 0.15% CS First BosHiYield 1.74% 1.32% 0.42% 

-0.39% -0.42% 0.03% Lehman US TIPS Index -0.80% -0.43% -0.17% 

NIA NIA NIA N/A N/A NIA N/A 

0.31% -0.06% 

2.04% N/A N/A S&P+500 1.03% N/A NIA 

5.02% 0.00% N/A NCREIF + 100 5.02% 0 ,00% 5.02% 

2.05% 1.04% 

1.55% N/A N/A 1.60% N/A N/A 

0.30% NIA N/A 0.17% NIA N/A 

N/A . N/A . 0 

0.119% 0.47% 0.42% 2.36% 2.12% 0.24% 

Valuabon Change 

Merlalt Value Transfels Matice# Value 
1131/2005 lnl(out) 2/2&'2006 

151,060 958,075 1,035,274 

1,322,556,406 85,280 1,352,309,301 

296,832,267 20,500 304,210,612 
442,955,404 46,355 452,104,494 
325,951 ,057 20,500 334,337 ,427 

371,033,429 20,500 376,745,108 

187,631 ,248 11,480 191,768,789 

37,134 (37,134) 22 

2,947,148,005 1,125,556 3 ,012,511,027 

527,815,923 139 552,649,463 

525,075,789 (15,000,000) 559,789,470 

663,731 714,776 

532,266,767 559,907,448 

- - -
1,585,822,230 (14,999,861) 1,673,061,157 

396,227 ,630 27,060 394,858,102 

237,226,228 13,120 236,019,485 

22,041,932 - 22,034,150 

253,966,445 16,810 254,093,877 

122,071,552 9,430 124,258,875 

121,832,538 9,020 123,967,036 

476,284,368 . 473,441,295 

575,293 (81) 575,255 

1,630,225,986 75,379 1,629,246,074 

335,454,430 (3,733,525) 335,024,011 

1,070,885 293,689 1,577,062 

- . 
338,525,315 (3,439,836) 336,601 ,072 

28,526,934 (10,359,414) 18,482,736 

15,478,093 - 15,264,065 

44,005,027 (10,359,414) 33,746,802 

6,543,728,563 (27,598,176) 6,685,166,132 

Mart«tt VBIIRI 
ltu:,u~ 

(73,861) 

29,667,615 

7,307,845 
9,1C·2,735 
8,365,870 

5,6E·1,179 

4,126,061 

22 

64,237,466 

24,833,400 

49,713,681 

51,045 

27,640,661 
. 

102,238,788 

(1,396,588) 

(1,219,863) 

(7,782) 

110,622 

2,175,893 

2,125,478 

(2,843,073) 

23 

(1 ,055,291 ) 

3,303,106 

212 ,488 

3,515,593 

315,217 

(214,028) 

101,189 

169,037,745 

Geo's s ic report 
3/18/200.5 

1 



State of Rhode Island 
SUMMARY OF PERFORMANCE 

RATES OF RETURN - STATE STREET. 
PERIODS ENDING February 28, 2005 Fol fvttythi,ig You 1111/tSt In• 

%of 
MKTVAL FUND I Month 3 Months 6 Months YTD FYTD I Year 2 Years 3 Years 4Yean SYean 

U.S.EQUITY 

NORTHPOINTE CAPITAL 334,337 5.00 2.57 2.05 17.08 -1.10 11.45 9.05 34.68 12.82 

PIMCO 452,104 6.76 2.06 2.88 9.92 -0.49 7.17 6.91 21.84 4.69 1.26 

SHOTT CAPITAL 1,035 0.02 

SSGA-CORE 304,211 4.55 2.48 3.34 12.74 -0.19 8.32 8.12 20.72 6.01 3.63 -0.07 

SSGARUSSELL 1000 1,352,309 20.23 2.24 3.28 10.81 -0.34 7.45 7.50 22.55 

WASATCH ADVISORS 191,769 2.87 2.20 5.43 17.60 -0.80 11.80 12.69 37.42 7.32 

WELLINGTON MANAGEMENT CO. LLC 376,745 5.64 1.53 2.54 18.65 -2.22 7.62 7.03 38.62 9.84 

TOTAL US EQUITY 3,012,511 45.06 2.18 3.12 12.91 -0.70 7.94 7.58 26.08 7.50 2.96 -1.73 

RUSSELL 1000 2.25 3.28 10.82 -0.33 7.46 7.48 22.53 5.31 1.38 -0.94 

RUSSELL2000 1.69 0.34 16.41 -2.55 8.01 9.53 34.19 11.94 8.92 3.20 

RUSSELL 2000 GROWTH 1.37 0.28 17.56 -3.19 4.71 5.29 31.75 8.32 2.77 -7.95 

RUSSELL 2000 VALUE 1.99 0.38 15.38 -1.96 11.15 13.65 36.51 14.99 14.56 16.01 

S&P500 2.10 3.01 9.99 -0.38 6.78 6.98 21.73 4.64 0.91 -0.98 

DOW WILSHIRE 5000 FREE FLOAT 2.20 3.10 11.43 -0.49 7.64 7.92 24.01 6.44 2.53 -1..14 

INTERNATIONAL EQUITY 

GOLDMAN SACHS 559,789 8.37 6.61 9.98 25.34 5.53 

BANK OF IRELAND 27 0.00 

TIIE BOSTON COMPANY 552,623 8.27 4.71 7.78 3.49 

MONDRIAN 559,907 8.38 5.19 8.74 22.84 3.79 22.94 

PUTNAM INVESTMENTS 4 0.00 

SSGA MSCI ALL COUNTRY WORLD EX-US 640 O.Ql 

TRANSITION ACCOUNT INT EQUITY 68 0.00 

Report Generated 6:10:47 PM EST 16-Mar-2005 
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State of Rhode Island 
SUMMARY OF PERFORMANCE -~ 
RATES OF RETURN • STAIE STREET. PERIODS ENDING February 28, 2005 

fo( £vttything You lll~St lf'I• 

%of 
MKTVAL FUND 1 Month 3 Months 6 Months YTD FYTD 1 Year 2Years 3 Years 4 Years SYears 

TOTAL INTERNATIONAL EQUITY 1,673,059 25.03 5.50 8.79 23.09 4.26 20.95 20.23 34.28 13.36 4.67 -C.65 

MSCI AC WORLD~ US (GROSS) 4.93 7.55 22.85 3.13 20.22 20.12 36.82 16.14 6.79 1.23 
MSC/ EAFE (NET) 4.32 6.90 21.18 2.41 17.77 18.68 35.01 14.59 5.07 0.12 

U.S. FIXED INCOME 

BROWN BROTIIERS HARRIMAN - CORE 236,019 3.53 -0.51 1.08 1.73 0.10 4.74 3.00 4.82 6.68 6.82 8.43 
FIDELITY MANAGEMENT TRUST 394,858 5.91 -0.35 0.93 1.92 0.28 4.42 3.89 4.62 5.73 6.40 7.89 
BROWN BROTIIERS HARRIMAN - TIPS 473,441 7.08 -0.60 1.22 2.26 -0.39 6.22 
MACKAY SHIELDS, LLC 124,257 1.86 1.78 3.63 8.87 1.55 11.84 12.17 22.09 
SHENKMAN CAPITAL MANAGEMENT 123,967 1.85 1.74 2.50 6.44 1.46 10.04 9.71 12.42 
STATE ACCOUNT (IN DEFAULT) 22,034 0.33 -0.00 -0.01 1.66 -0.01 2.78 5.05 5.92 6.21 6.37 
TAPLIN, CANIDA & HABACHf 254,094 3.80 0.04 2.09 2.96 0.71 6.32 4.39 8.74 8.54 8.35 9.30 
TRANSmON ACCOUNT FIXED INCOME 575 0.01 
TOTAL US FIXED INCOME 1,629,246 24.37 -0.06 1.52 2.98 0.31 6.21 4.71 7.06 7.39 6.54 7.96 

FIRST BOSTON GLOBAL HIGH YIELD 1.32 2.83 7.53 1.31 10.68 11.20 17.98 14.28 10.27 8.40 
LB AGGREGATE -0.59 0.96 1.26 0.04 4.22 2.44 3.48 5.59 6.10 7.53 
LB CREDIT -0.59 1.51 2.04 0.20 5.73 3.10 5.35 7.30 7.53 8.55 
LB GOV/CREDIT -0.66 1.09 1.19 0.03 4.43 2.05 3.53 6.04 6.36 7. 75 
CITIGROUP BROAD INVESTMENT GRADE -0.60 1.00 1.30 0.04 4.33 2.56 3.59 5.62 6.13 7.55 
CITIGROUP LARGE PENSION FUND INDEX -0.86 2.23 2. 74 0.56 7.17 4.33 4.99 7.44 7.43 8.95 
CmGROUP L.P.R COLLATERALIZED INDEX -0.43 0.81 1.50 0.07 4.14 3.32 3.46 4.85 5.67 7.13 

ALTERNATIVE INVESTMENTS 

Report Generat.ed 6:10:47 PM EST 16-Mar-2005 
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State of Rhode Island 
SUMMARY OF PERFORMANCE 

RATES OF RETURN 

REALESTATE 

PRIVATE EQUITY 

TOTAL ALTERNATIVE INVESTMENTS 

NCREIF PROPERTY INDEX QTR LAG 

CASH EQUIVALENTS 
CASH ACCOUNT (INSIDE) 

CASH ACCOUNT (OUTSIDE) 

TOTALPLAN 

TOTALPLAN 

1 TOTAL PLAN BENCHMARK 

Report Generated 6:10:47 PM EST 16-Mar-2005 

MKTVAL 

1,365 

335,024 

336,389 

18,483 

15,264 

6,684,952 

%of 
FUND 1 Month 3 Months 6 Months 

0.02 5.02 

5.01 1.03 2.40 2.80 

5.03 1.04 2.61 3.08 

0.00 3.42 6.66 

0.28 1.60 2.68 8.26 

0.23 0.17 0.44 0.84 

100.00 2.36 4.04 11.97 

2.12 3.58 11.30 

Page 3 

SrATE STREEI. 

YTD FYTD 1 Year 2 Years 3 Years 4Years 5Yean 

5.02 

2.04 4.64 19.16 17.54 8.01 2.01 5.09 

2.05 4,91 18.73 16.94 7.65 2.54 

0.00 6.66 12.41 10.09 8.61 8.99 9.54 

1.55 10.40 17.89 23.77 44.86 50.56 

0.30 1.02 1.34 2.96 2.51 2.77 

0.89 10.29 10.37 22.43 9.45 5.08 2.45 

0.47 9.58 9.24 21.37 8.90 5.06 2.29 

Provided by State Street Analytics 



State of Rhode Island 
SUMMARY OF PERFORMANCE 

RATES OF RETURN 

Endnotes 

As of02/2003 52.5% WS000/25.0% LB AGG/22.5% MSCIACWORLDFREEexUSA 

Prior to 02/2003 52.5% WS000/27.5% LB AGG/20% MSCIACWORLDFREEexUSA 

Report Generated 6:10:47 PMEST 16-Mar-2005 
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Asset Allocation Report 
Market Valu811 at February 25, 2005 

($Mllllons\ ,,.,,,.,,., ,_,,,,, 

Shott C0pltal Mgmt 
SSgA Russell 1000 
SSgA Core 

PIMCO 
NorthPoln1e Capital 
Wellir.gton Mgmt 
Wasatch Advisors 

Translt!on Account 

TOTAL DOMESTIC EQUITY 

tni.tnsttonsl &u/'-" 
Bo&ton Company 
Goldman Sachs 
Transition Account 
Mondrian 

TOT AL INT'L EQUITY 

Domeslfc F/Jced Income 

Fidelity Managemen! & Research 
Brown Brothen, Harriman 
In-State Fixed Income 
Taplin, Cenlda & Habacht 
Mackay Shields 
Shenkman capital Mgmt 

Brown Bros TIPS 
Transition Account 

TOT AL FIXED4NCOME 
ANwrrafve /nvealments 

Real Estate . 
Shott Capttal Mgmt 
Pl1vateEqulty 

TOTALAI.TERNATIVEINVESTMENTS 
CASH EQUIVALENTS 
TOTAL ASSETS 

Allocation By Manaaement Stvle 

'Domeottc """"" 
Cora 
Index 
Enhanced Equity 

Alt Distribution 
Active Smatl Cao 

TOTAL DOMESTIC EQUITY 
lntamall<msl Enultv 

Active 
TOTAL INl'L EQUITY 

, ............... Rxl¥I -· 
Mortgage 

Core 
Corporates 
High Yield 
TIPS 

TOTAL FIXED4NCOME 
Altematlve ,n~utmentt" 

Real Estate 
Other Altematlve Investments 

TOTAi.ALTERNATiVE INVESTMENTS 
CASH EQUIVALENTS 
TOTAL ASSETS 

• DomesUc and intematlonal equities tal!lets 
each indude an addlt:onal 2.5% !or future 

real estate allocallons. 

8tyte I Mandala I il.ctual 

AitemaUve Dlsbilx:tion ~.04 
Passive 1,352.31 

Active core 304.21 

Enhanced Equ:ty 452.10 

Small cap Value 334.34 

Small cap Core 376.75 
Small Cap Growth 191.77 

Small Cap Growtti 0.00 

$3,012.51 

MSCIACW! 552.65 
MSCIAC:WI 559.79 

MSCIACWI 0.71 

MSCIACWI 559.91 

$1 873.08 

Mortgages 394.86 

Opportunistic core 238.02 
Morti;agas 22.03 
Corporates 254.09 
Hlghyleld 124.26 

High yield 123.97 

TIPS 473.44 
0.58 

1 829.25 

Real Estate 1.58 
Alternative Distribution 0.00 

Private Equity 335.02 

S338.&G 
STIF, Yield+ 33.75 

$8,885.17 

304.21 
1,352.31 

452.10 
1.04 

902.85 
$3 012.51 

1,673.08 
$11173.08 

394.66 

258.05 
254.09 
248.80 
473.44 

1,829.25 

1.58 
335.02 

$338.00 
STIF, Yletd+ 33.75 

$8..685.17 

. %of I Targa! Dlffitrence I Cun Total 

0.0% 0.00 0.00% 1.04 0.14 13.7% 

20.2% 1,353.75 20.25% -1.44 0.00 0.0% 

4.6% 300.83 4.50% 3.38 2.27 0.7% 

6.6% 451.25 6.75% 0.86 0.00 0.0% 

5.0% 334.26 5.00% 0.08 17.55 5.2% 

5.6% 367.66 5.50% 9.06 13.84 3.7% 

2.9% 200.55 3.00% -ll.79 10.57 5.5% 

0.0% 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.0% 

45.1% $3,008.32 45.00% $4.19 $44.37 1.5% 

8.3% 501.39 7.50% 51.26 20.51 3.7% 

6.4% 501.39 7.50% 58.40 5.51 1.0% 

0.0% 0.00 0.00% 0.71 0.70 98.0% 

8.4% 501.39 7.50% 58.52 45.11 8.1% 

25.0% $1 504.18 22.50% $168.90 $71.83 4.3% 

5.9% 417.82 6.25% -22.98 48.15 12.2% 

3.5% 250.89 3.75% -14.87 0.85 0.4% 
0.3% 0.00 0.00% 22.03 (0.00) 0.0% 

3.8% 250.69 3.75% 3.40 31.18 12.3% 

1.9% 125.35 1.88% -1.09 17.68 14.4% 

1.9% 125.35 1.88% -1.38 3.16 2.6% 

7.1% 501.39 7.50% -27.95 5.16 1.1% 

0.0% 0,00 0.00% 0.58 0.00 0.0% 

24.4% $1 871.2.9 25.00% -$42.05 $106-38 8.5% 

I 

0.0% 
0.0% 
5.0% 501.39 7.50% -166.36 0.0 0.0% 

5.0% $501.39 7.50% -$184.711 0.0 0.0% 

0.5% 0.00 0.00% 33.75 33.75 100.0% 

100.0% $8,885.17 100.00% so.oo $256.32 3.8% 

4.6% 300.83 4.50% 3.38 2.27 0.7% 

20.2% 1,353.75 20.25% {1.44) 0.00 0.0% 

6.8% 451.25 6.75% 0.86 0.00 0.0% 

0.0% 0.00% 1.04 0.14 0.0% 

13.5% 902.50 13.50% 0.35 41.96 4.6% 

45.1% $3 008.32 45.00% $4.1!1 $44.37 1.5% 

25.0% 1,504.16 22.50% 168.90 71.83 4.3% 

25.0% $1,504.18 22.50% $1118.90 $71.83 4.3% 

5.9% 417.82 6.25% (22.98) 48.15 12.2% 

3.9% 250.69 3.75% 7.38 0.85 0.3'1, 

3.8% 250.69 3.75% 3.40 31.18 12.3% 

3.7% 250.69 3.75% (1.89) 21.03 8.5% 

7.1% 501.39 7.50% 127.951 5.16 1.1% 

24-4% $1,871.29 25.00% IS42.05l $108.30 8.5% 

i 

0.0% 
5.0% 0.01 

5.0% $!501.39 7.50% 1$184.Till 0 .01 

0.5% 0.00 0.00% 33.75 33.75 100.0% 

100.0% $8 885.17 100.00% $0.00 $258.32 3.8% 
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RHODE ISLAND STATE INVESTMENT COMMISSION 
Domestic Equity Holdings By Top 1 O Market Values 

Separately Managed 

FEBRUARY 28, 2005 
Equities 

§EC!.!BITY NAME PAR VALUES/SHARE§ BASE MARKET AMOUNT 

EXXON MOBIL CORP 154,770 

INGRAM MICRO INC 519,900 

TRIAD HOSPS INC 210,700 

GENERAL ELEC CO 250,600 

PROVIDIAN FINL CORP 474,100 

GREY WOLF INC 1,246,600 

FOOT LOCKER INC 295,100 

AFFILIATED MANAGERS INC 123,770 

0 REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC 156,400 

JOHNSON + JOHNSON 120,200 

2.83% 

Total Composite Equities $3,013,086,260 

International Equity Holdings By Top 1 O Market Values 

FEBRUARY 28, 2005 
International Equities 

$9,798,489 

9,316,608 

9,201 ,269 

8,821,120 

8,130,815 

8,090,434 

8,056,230 

8,015,345 

7,960,760 

7,885,120 

$85,276, 190 

SE~UfflTY NAME PAR VALUES/SHARES BASE MARKET AMOUNT . . , .... ...... , . .. 

TOTAL SA 92,201 $21,943,265 

ING GROEP 687,477 21,216,145 

BANCA INTESA SPA 3,838,542 18,851,823 

ROYAL DUTCH PETROL 292,862 18,503,561 

HITACHI 2,603,071 16,549,226 

ZURICH FIN SVS GRP 88,061 16,281 ,399 

KOREA MSCI EMERGING MKT 1,045,967 16,074,414 

CIE DE ST GOBAIN 255,768 15,861,139 

BARCLAYS 1,440,252 15,670,228 

RWE AG (NEU) 253,458 15,425,196 

10.54% $176,376,396 

Total Composite lntematlonal Equ!ties $1,673,061,157 

Top 1 o Market Values s :c 

MQNEY MANAGERS 

SSgA 

Wellington,SSgA 

Wellington 

SSgA 

Wellington,SSgA 

Wellington 

Wellington 

NorlhPoint,Wellington 

Wasatch 

SSgA 

MONEY MANAgERS 

Mondrian,Goldman,Boston Co. 

Mondrian.Goldman 

Mondrian.Goldman 

Mondrian,Goldman,Boston Co. 

Mondrian.Goldman 

Goldman.Boston Co. 

Goldman 

Mondrian.Goldman 

Goldman.Boston Co. 

Mondrian 



Alternative Investments Funding 

Private Equity 

2005 

Manager Inception Partnetship Prior Cenent C.llmU!alt.e Unfunded Macl<et 

Dal\' CotnJllltment Fu.nding Month Total Balance Values 
lbru Funding .. •t 

Jan31,200~ Feb 28. 2005 Feb28 2005 

413S Capihl I Partners May1996 5,000,000 1 2,422,370 0 2,422,370 2,577,630 570,250 

Apollo Investment Fund IV L.P. Apr1998 15,000,000 J 9,128,243 0 9,128,243 5,871,757 11,334,123 

Alta BioPharma Partners, L.P. Mar1998 10,000,000 1,439,429 0 1,439,429 8,560,571 2,088,490 

Alta BioPhanna Ptnrs m, L.P. Mar2003 15,000,000 4,500,000 0 4,500,000 10,500,000 3,763,040 

Alta California Partners U LP. Oct1998 10,000,000 r 9,588,081 (88,018) 9,500,063 499,937 4,592,680 

Alta California Partners m L.P. Jan2001 15,000,000 I' 11,250,000 0 11,250,000 3,750,000 9,999,045 

Aurora Equity Partners U Mar1998 15,000,000 V 14,012,037 0 14,012,037 987,963 17,128,482 

Aurora HI Sept2004 15,000,000 2,999,277 0 2,999,277 12,000,723 2,999,277 

Avenue Special Situations Fund m Oct2002 15,000,000 14,079,389 0 14,079,389 920,611 16,198,564 

Blackstone Capital Ptnrs m May1997 20,000,000 12,471,18.3 219,473 12,690,956 7,309,044 1S,309,ll."ffl 

Blackstone Capital Ptnrs IV Sept 2001 25,000,000 10,535,383 394,029 10,929,412 14,070,588 11,306,082 

✓ 

Boston Ventun!s Ltd Sept1996 5,000,000 3,479,256 0 3,479,256 1,520,744 1,318,370 

Catterton Partners Jun2003 15,000,000 5,385,650 0 5,385,650 9,614,350 5,813,332 

Charterhouse Capihll Partners VII LP. • Dec:2002 17,375,000 
., 

4,665,373 0 4,665,373 12,709,627 571,969 

Colkr Capital Mar2002 15,000,000 ✓ 2,270,206 (151,452) 2,118,754 12,881,246 1,214,224 

Crossroad4'Providence LP Dec 1988 37,319,303 35,897,363 (77,931) 35,819,432 0 6,361,448 

eve Capital Partners Mar1998 15,000,000 I 5,741,185 0 5,741,185 9,258,815 7,171,522 

eve Capital Partners lil Mar2001 20,000,000 ,I 10,996,488 1,089,034 12,085,522 7,914,478 12,545,613 

Doughty Hanson I1 Mar1996 5,000,000 
\, 1,904,717 0 1,904,717 3,095,283 3,891,222 

Doughty Hanson Ill Nov1997 15,000,000 8,445,016 0 8,445,016 6,554,984 5,224,917 

Fenway Aug1998 15,000,000 10,385,750 (670,468) 9,715,283 5,284,718 6,810,390 

First Reserve Fund V1lI LP. Apr1998 15,000,000 9,002,944 0 9,002,944 5,997,056 9,313,435 

First Reserve Fund IX L.P. Jan2001 20,000,000 13,357,886 (362,329) 12,995,557 7,004,443 6,032,841 

First Resen,e Fund X LP. Oct2003 20,000,000 2,490,917 1,764,192 4,255,109 15,744,891 4,562,533 

Granite Global Ventures H, l.P. Oct2004 15,000,000 1,500,000 0 1,500,000 13,500,000 1,500,000 

Green Equity Investors IV LP. Oct2002 15,000,000 2,733,162 0 2,733,162 12,266,838 2,787,599 

Han,est Partn,,rs m Dec1997 15,000,000 12,832,497 0 12,832,497 2,167,503 10,239,922 

Han,est Partners IV Aug2001 15,000,000 9,513,979 860,046 10,374,025 4,625,975 8,306,812 

Heitman 1988 0 0 0 0 0 174,361 

Heritage Fund May1997 5,000,000 3,847,408 0 3,847,408 1,152,592 2,797,771 

Kayne Anderson Dec:2004 15,000,000 0 0 0 15,000,000 0 

Leapfrog Ventures H, LP. Feb2004 10,000,000 0 0 0 10,000,000 0 

Leeds Weld Equity Partners IV Jun2004 10,000,000 268,813 0 268,813 9,731,187 268,813 



1\llanager Iru.epticnt Pa:rtnenhip Prim- Cement CUmulatlve Unfunded Market 
Date Ccmunilment f-nnding Monlh Total Balance Values 

Thm funding at at 
lan31,2005 Peb28 200S Feb28.2005 

lighthouse Ctipital Ptirtners Mar2003 15,000,000 2,812,500 1,237,500 4,050,000 10,950,000 3,954,708 

"Watlin Ptiturson Glolml <>,,par Ptnrs LP Sep2001 15,000,000 10,197,128 0 10,197,128 4,802,872 7,805,257 

_Vautic Partners V Feb2001 20,000,000 9,126,866 0 9,126,866 10,873,134 13,924,725 

Nordic Capital III Feb1998 10,000,000 3,488,906 0 3,488,906 6,511,094 10,698,418 

'Vordic Capital V L.P. Dec2002 15,000,000 6,224,169 906,900 7,131,069 7,868,931 9,626,184 

DCM Opportunities Fund Jan 1996 8,000,000 823,006 0 823,006 7,176,994 884,144 

DCM Prlndpal 0pportuni~s Nov1996 5,000,000 1,844,430 0 1,844,430 3,155,570 2,090,324 

OCM 0ppormnities Il Oct1997 12,000,000 1,683,023 (559,981) 1,123,042 10,876,958 4,927,812 

Ptirthenon Investors, L.P. Feb1999 15,000,000 11,767,073 (7,303) 11,759,770 3,240,230 7,955,204 

Parthenon Investors n, LP. Dec2000 20,000,000 9,191,070 (998,210) 8,192,860 11,807,140 2,898,300 

Provitknce Equity Ptirlners Dec1996 10,000,000 3,955,107 0 3,955,107 6,044,893 737,477 

Providena Equity Partners m LP. Dec 1998 15,000,000 2,326,669 0 2,326,669 12,673,331 3,600,358 

Providence Equity Partners Ill, L.P. Sep2000 25,000,000 10,142,385 603,004 10,745,389 14,254,611 18,015,910 

Providence F,quity Partners V, L.P. Aug2004 25,000,000 0 0 0 25,000,000 0 

SKM F,quity Fund n Dec1996 10,000,000 7,780,324 0 7,780,324 2,219,676 3,702,349 

THL Equity Fund IV Dec1997 9,000,000 6,165,991 {661,604) 5,504,387 3,495,613 4,024,204 

Thomas, McNemey Sep2002 15,000,000 4,654,167 0 4,654,167 10,345,833 4,066,522 

TPG Partners n Aprl997 10,000,000 6,447,501 0 6,447,501 3,552,499 5,816,501 

TPG Partners IV L.P. Dec2003 15,000,000 3,282,465 0 3,282,465 11,717,535 1,523,897 

Washington & Congress Feb 1998 15,000,000 9,350,185 0 9,350,185 5,649,815 5,117,316 

VS & A Communications Ptnrs m L.P. Nov1998 15,000,000 10,148,962 265,404 10,414,366 4,585,634 11,996,061 

W Capital Partners LP. Dec2003 15,000,000 3,323,474 (59,641) 3,263,833 11,736,167 5,249,505 

Wellspring Capital Partners Sep1998 15,000,000 4,585,147 474,861 5,060,008 9,939,992 2,566,786 

Wellspring Capitall Partners III Sep2002 20,000,000 8,344,104 0 8,344,104 11,655,896 6,407,708 

Welsh, Carson, 
Anderson & Stowe Oct1995 15,000,000 7,886,392 0 7,886,392 7,113,608 3,987,360 

Willis Stein Jun 1996 5,000,000 2,317,627 0 2,317,627 2,682,373 1,239,092 

Stif 10,976 0 10,976 11,220 

TOTAL PRIVATE EQUITY: $843,694,303 $385,023,949 $4,.177,507 $389,201,456 $453,003,953 $335,024,307 

• Euro/ US dollar equivaleru:y at 11/30/ 03 



Alternative Funding - Real Estate 

,tanager ln<.eptioo Partnership Prior Carrmt Culnuultte Unfmtded Market 

Date C.ommitment F11Dding Month folal Balance \lalues 
"Ihm Fonding at at 

Jan 31,200, ~eb28. 2005 Feb28.2005 

'remont Stl'lltegic Property Partners II LP Aug2004 15,000,000 1,073,531 237,419 1,310,950 13,689,050 1,070,885 

LaSalle Inro,,re & Growth Fund N Mar2005 15,000,000 0 0 0 15,000,000 

P Morgan F~ming Strat.egic Property Fmu Jan2005 50,000,000 0 0 0 50,000,000 

Prudential Real Estate Investors Jan2005 50,000,000 0 0 0 50,000,000 

rri Continental Capital VIl, LP. Mar2005 15,000,000 0 0 0 15,000,000 

TOTAL REAL ESTATE $145,000,000 





FISCAL YBAR 2005 

l!RSRI: &. IIKRSRJ: 

Bt!IIJIAIIY BY ASSJlT CLASS 

EQUI'rIKB 

FIXED I.NC0llll 

.DITD&'ITIOllllL llQUITID 

RUL llBTATll 

ALTDNATIVJI' IlilVll8TIDlNTB 

SUB 2'0TAL-IJ1V JllaT F'/llIS 

PROFKBSIOl/lM. YDS 

OPERATING IDa>llNSK 

2'0TAL: 

INVESTMENT MANAGER PBBS, PROFESSIONAL PBBS & OPERATING BXPBNSBS 

ACCRUAL BASI:S 

Actual ActG.al Actual Actuel Actual Actual ProJectad 
Jul 04 ... ff Sent OClt - Dee Jan 05 

1,530,635 1,470,207 

797,974 750,000 

1,720 832,746 107,847 682,000 

91,430 85,000 

1,118,844 21,209 378,160 106,554 468,844 612,780 610,427 

1,122,283 21,209 3,730,945 214,401 468,844 3,599,987 610,427 

58,691 24,313 141,542 40,434 126,417 82,559 78,724 

0 0 0 2,126,026 0 2,250,000 0 

1,180,974 45,522 3,872,487 2,380,861 595,261 5,932,546 689,151 

-2-

Projected Projected PrOject.ed Projected ProJected. ProJected 
J'eb Kar & ..... Nav Jur,, TO'l'AL 

1,471,000 1,471,000 5,942,842 

750,000 750,000 3,047,974 

682,000 682,000 3,088,313 

85,000 85,000 346,430 

204,006 210,000 15,000 50,000 50,000 3,845,824 

204,006 3,198,000 15,000 50,000 3,038,000 16,271,383 

135,406 70,833 38,333 28,333 132,783 956,368 

0 2,253,000 0 0 2,250,000 8,879,026 

339,412 5,521,833 51,333 78,333 5,420,783 26,106,777 

EXPENS05 



CASH PLOW AllTALYSIS • IJICOIIB ~ BXPBIIISBS 

1:1aploye .. llat:h,_t syn-

PISCAL YBAJl l005 

NBNBER BBNBFITS 

ADNDIISTRATIVB 
EXPBNSBS 

INVES'mBNT 
EXPBNSBS 

TOTAL OUTFLOW 

CONTRIBUTIONS 

OTHBR .INC'Clld'B* 

TOTAL INCOME 

DIFPBRBNC!l 

FY2004-05 
At:tuaJ 
July 
2004 

42,662,486 

0 

968,733 

43,519,218 

40,4-09,066 

2,526,833 

42,935,899 

15833191 

Actual 
August 

43,783,950 

30,383 

18,324 

43,832,657 

25,303,163 

7,815,755 

33,118,918 

/10 713 7391 

XWl.i.c.i.pal lll;>lc,yee• itetl-t Sr•-

MEMBBR BENEFITS 

ADHINIS"rRA"rIVB 
EXPENSES 

INVES'l'NBNT 
EXPBNSBS 

TOTAL OUTFLOW 

CONTRIBUTIONS 

OTHER INCOME* 

TOTAL INCOME 

DIFFERENCE 

Actual 
July 
2004 

3,425,810 

0 

144,745 

3,570,555 

2,638,948 

378,332 

3,017,280 

(553275\ 

Aclual 
August 

3,~.109 

4,549 

2,743 

3,529,4-01 

2,893,138 

1,170,221 

4,063,359 

533958 

Actual klual 
Seplermer October 

44,061,033 43,990,891 

152,407 1,886,022 

2,346,464 92,032 

46,559,904 45,968,945 

21,861,471 26,756,238 

4,859,681 4,170,518 

26,721,132 30,926,754 

/1983Bn21 1150421911 

Actual Actual 
September October 

3,533,738 3,557,657 

22,819 282,667 

501,051 13,793 

4,057,608 3,854,117 

2,455,972 2,740,146 

727,616 625,055 

3,183,588 3,365,203 

1874 0201 14889141 

Actual Actual 
Noveniler Decerrt>er 

44,230,390 43,892,989 

134,375 2,014,324 

404,933 3,544,084 

44,769,898 49,451,397 

26,598,184 32,460,260 

6,002,496 10,952,294 

32,600,680 43,432,554 

112169 0181 16 018 8431 

Actual Actual 
November Decermer 

3,617,871 3,590,150 

20,129 301,896 

60,689 531,168 

3,698,889 4,423,214 

2,480,220 2,314,804 

899,615 1,641,471 

3,379,835 3,956,275 

13188541 1466 9391 

Actual Aciual PrQJE!Cled Proiectea ProJeded Pr0Jeded Pl'OjeCleo 
January February March Apnl May June TOTAL 

2005 

45,437,321 45,530,037 46,260,000 46,260,000 41,120,000 41 ,120,000 528,239,096 

67,980 116,717 838,800 838,800 745,600 745,600 7,571 ,008 

527,118 176,150 2,520,000 140,000 140,000 3,500,000 14,375,838 

46,032,419 45,822,904 49,618,800 47,238,800 42,005,600 45,365,600 550,185,942 

29,049,160 33,299,179 29,970,000 26,640,000 33,300,000 26,640,000 352,306,719 

3,182,845 7,172,421 6,000,000 5,850,000 825,000 2,625,000 61,982,823 

32,232,005 40,471 ,600 35,970,000 32,490,000 34,125,000 29,286,000 414,289,542 

1138004141 l53513041 113 646 800\ (14 748800! (7 880 600\ (16100 6001 (135 896 4001 

Actual Actual Projected Prajected PrcjeCted Prlljecled Projecmd 
January February March Apnl May June- TOTAL 

2005 

3,703,442 3,674,934 3,713,860 3,713,850 3,301,200 3,301 ,200 42,655,811 

10,189 17,523 87,500 87,500 87,500 87,500 1,009,772 

79,002 26,401 310,500 138,000 138,000 86,250 2,032,342 

3,792,633 3,718,858 3,707,759 3,939,350 3,526,700 3,474,950 45,293,834 

2,823,181 3,572,856 2,985,750 2,654,000 3,317,500 2,654,000 33,530,517 

477,029 1,074,974 900,000 675,000 262,500 393,750 9,425,563 

3,300,210 4,647,830 3,885,750 3,529,000 3,580,000 3,047,750 42,956,080 

14924231 928972 1n 991 (4103501 53300 /427 200l /2 337 754\. 

-3-



~•/State Po11c:. 
htir-t Byeta 

Jl!l!l4BER B5NBFI'I'S 

ADIU1USTRA'I'IVII 
BJCPENSBS 

INVBS'I'HBNT 

BXPBNSBS 

TO'I'AL Otn'FLOW 

CONnIBUTIONS 

OTHER lNC'ONE* 

TOTAL INCOMI! 

DI1!'1'BRB11CB 

ActlJal 
July 
2004 

14,000 

0 

7,366 

21,366 

625,000 

19,252 

644,252 

822 886 

Actuel Aclual 
August Sef)lem>er 

14,000 14,000 

235 1,191 

142 26,145 

14,377 41,336 

415,000 410,000 

60,534 38,236 

475,534 448,236 

4611!>7 406 900 

'Includes Income from Real Estate Investments, Private Equity, Securities 
Lending, and Cash Accounts. 

Actual Aclual Actual 
Odober Noveniler December 

14,000 14,000 14,000 

14,936 1,069 18,214 

729 3,222 28,528 

29,685 18,291 58,742 

325,000 410,000 635,000 

33,029 47,765 88,158 

358,029 457,765 723,158 

328364 439474 664416 

Actual Adual Projected PrQJeCted l'r0jec1ad Plqected PrDJeded 
January February March Apnl May June TOTAL 

2005 

14,000 14,000 14,000 14,000 14,000 14,000 168,000 

555 966 4,580 4,580 4,SBO 4,580 53,486 

4,307 1,455 16,150 760 760 22,800 112,364 

18,862 16,421 34,730 19,340 19,340 41,380 333,850 

410,000 450,000 557,000 557,000 779,800 501,300 6,075,100 

26,007 59,237 43,050 14,350 4,100 4,100 437,818 

436,007 509,237 600,050 571,350 783,900 505,400 6,512,918 

417145 492816 565320 S5:>010 764 560 464020 6179 068 

CSFLOS 

-4-



ALTERNATIVE INVESTMENTS 

FISCAL YEAR ANALYSES 

CASHFLOW 

l'~ i YEAR 2002 .l!!U!lQ! MIG g;ff_ Qil NOV ~ ~ 

FUNDING 2,,811,969 2,446,774 887,809 _7,070,705 2,,539,487 4,008,151 7,307,155 

DrSTRIB & RET OF CAPITAL 1,900,266 572,212 1,949,501 48,Q98 1,255,339 1,77.l,166 2,,539,580 

GAIN$'LOSSE$'1NCOME 443,245 20,359,100 398,539 23,391 479,230 l,882.213 l0,453,o60 

FISCAL YEAR l!m ~ AUG SEPT Q£I ~ ~ ~ 

FUNnING 5,688,208 908,809 4,008,692 2,,784,612 6,031,671 10,055,487 5,!IM,640 

DISTRlB & RFr OF CAPITAL 8,481,884 O 109,159 971,928 45,320 2,,377,624 14,171 

GAJNs,'WSSESIINCOME 648,652 0 0 2,743,091 374,518 1,236,224 63,688 

FISCAL YEAR 2004 ~ AUG &l!X Qg: NOV DEC ~ 

FUNDING 4,924,411 3,o87,87S t.603,ot3 9,156~ 7,458,137 10,90'7,301 5,750,254 

DISTRlB & REI OF CAPITAL 2,,060,054 6,2M,281 1,389,280 5,416,336 2,150,302 4,71!8,822 4,987,015 

CAJNS,'LOSSESIINCO.ME 2,,089,4.55 2,015,513 1,284,082 7,.258,648 399,549 2,469,072 7,138,295 

fl.S~I..XE~ Im.~ ,WQ gnQS;I_ NOV ~~ 

FUNDING 11,269,926 9,034,631 3,551,444 17,0SS,063 10,799,740 9,687,896 5,137,847 

DISTRIB & RET OF CAPITAL 6,810,M2 7,627,585 3,522,840 3,572,,094 3,098,474 9,796,703 3,139,ll!9 

GAIN$'LOSSEMNCOME 3,484,802. 5-'56,821 4,316,856 18,627,181 5,113,221 14,695,497 2,805,862 

-6-

~ MM 

6,60'1,182 4,926,838 

559,306 2,,19',701 

301,945 213,708 

fQ. Md.R 

8,945,952 8,302,275 

594,985 1.877,116 

1.116,815 286,585 

FEB MAR 

6,474,008 5,673,844 

2,,721,615 4,582,495 

731,671 7,538,531 

!n MAR 

7,820,785 0 

3,453,185 0 

6,890,681 0 

~ 

2,,754,691 

637,233 

871,373 

~ 

1,559,849 

802,572 

3,307,790 

M! 

8,296,537 

5,377,810 

1,791,386 

~ 

0 

0 

0 

M& 

3,785,407 

1,183,349 

1,101,240 

~ 

7,039,468 

4,510,023 

'775,727 

l!MX 

5,221,60'7 

3,254,901 

1,864,424 

M4l'. 

0 

0 

0 

Mi 

3,374,'TJ'j 

3,353,124 

. 2.851,061 

Mi 

7,321,599 

3,341,833 

605,961 

IllN. 

3,534,857 

7,()39,908 

8,034,926 

I.!!l:l 

0 

0 

0 

xm 
48,520,~ 

17,965,875 

39,3711,608 

rm 
68,611,262 

23,126,615 

11,109,o.51 

IDl 

72,,088,104 

50,o02,819 

37,615,552 

Y.lD 

74,387,332 

41,020,112 

61,390,921 

allinvdb 

ALTINVDB.Wl<4 





State of Rhode Island and P" 
Office of the Gens i-· - -- - -- '::11-~-----.--

Short Term Investments." - = =::::.-~==..:--==-::;;==::========~~========~ 
As of Februar:. r ..,,....~---- --1111!!!!!!!!!!1• 1!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!:::========= ::::! 

4901 GENERAL FUND 
4904 PENSION C 
4908 PAYROLLA 
4916 GENERAL FUND H.A.V.A. 
4920 GENERAL FUND (HIST PRES) 
5400 HIGHWAY FUND 
5500 UNIVERSITY COLLEGE 
6920 AUTO EQUIPMENT SERVICE 
8000 T.D.I. RESERVE (DET) 
8300 PERMANENT SCHOOL FUND 
8400 EMP RETIREMENT FUND 
8500 MUN EMP RETIREMENT FUND 
8700 R.I. CLEAN WATER ACT 
9000 BOND CAPITAL FUND 
9700 STATE LOTTERY FUND 
9800 INDUS. BLDG. & MTG. INS. 
9900 SINKING FUND 

4911 TANS 

Subtotal 

8702 CLEAN WATER 1993 SER. A 
8703 CLEAN WATER 1991 SERIES A 
8704 CLEAN WATER 96 SERIES A 
8706 CLEAN WATER CCDL 1994 (A) 
8707 CAP DEV. OF 1997 SERIES A 
8710 CLEAN WATER CCDL 2002 A 
8711 CLEAN WATER 2004 SERIES A 
8733 CAP DEV. OF 1997 SERIES A 
8737 RI POLLUT. CONT 94 SER. A 
8739 CCDL99A 1999A 
8742 POLLUTION CNTRL 2002 A 
8743 POLL.CONTRL 2004 SERIES A 
9114 G.O. NOTE 1991 SER. B 
9116 BOND CCDL 1993 SERIES A 
9117 BOND CCDL 1994 SERIES A 
9120 BOND CCBL96A 
9121 CAP DEV OF 1997 SERIES A 
9123 CCDL 19988 
91 24 CCDL99A 1999A 
9125 MMG099 1999 
9126 BOND CAPITAL CCDL2000A 
9127 MUL Tl-MODAL GEN OBL 2000 
9128 BOND 2001 
9129 BOND CCDL 2002 SERIES A 
9131 CCDL2004 SERIES A 

Subtotal Bond Proceed Accounts 

Total Short Term Portfolio 

•General Fund (4901.4911 .4916), TOI (8000), & ISTEA(5400),::::i c-S:"l v---.::::,,,;,~~=~ =~----
do not reflect interest earn:r:gs on Brinson, Fidelity and Dreyfus ~H·vt. a1~ - =--=--- --...,=================~ 
Interest is posted o~ the 1st busi~ess day of the rext month. 



State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations 
Office of the General Treasurer 

Short Term Investments Portfolio by Fund 

As of February 28, 2005 

Principal Interest* 

4901 GENERAL FUND 80,522,926 38,253 
4904 PENSION C 3,999,721 279 
4908 PAYROLLA 1,499,895 105 
4916 GENERAL FUND H.A.V.A. 10,726,253 0 
4920 GENERAL FUND (HIST PRES) 456,903 1,758 
5400 HIGHWAY FUND 6,950,635 472 
5500 UNIVERSITY COLLEGE 4,499,681 319 
6920 AUTO EQUIPMENT SERVICE 1,011,834 236 
8000 T.D.I. RESERVE (DET) 51,819,606 150,756 
8300 PERMANENT SCHOOL FUND 701,852 613 
8400 EMP RETIREMENT FUND 50,536 0 
8500 MUN EMP RETIREMENT FUND 702,601 0 
8700 R.I. CLEAN WATER ACT 10,646 0 
9000 BOND CAPITAL FUND 78,027 0 
9700 STATE LOTTERY FUND 33,457,217 42,783 
9800 INDUS. BLDG. & MTG. INS. 3,552,031 0 
9900 SINKING FUND 0 0 

4911 TANS 0 0 

Subtotal 200,040,363 235,574 

8702 CLEAN WATER 1993 SER. A 9,398 
8703 CLEAN WATER 1991 SERIES A 676,357 
8704 CLEAN WATER 96 SERIES A 147,711 
8706 CLEAN WATER CCDL 1994 (A) 102,027 
8707 CAP DEV. OF 1997 SERIES A 30,899 
8710 CLEAN WATER CCDL 2002 A 369,515 
8711 CLEAN WATER 2004 SERIES A 719,493 
8733 CAP DEV. OF 1997 SERIES A 61,749 
8737 RI POLLUT. CONT 94 SER. A 6,342 
8739 CCDL99A 1999A 374,486 
8742 POLLUTION CNTRL 2002 A 45,392 
8743 POLL.CONTRL 2004 SERIES A 944,847 
91 14 G.O. NOTE 1991 SER. B 3,787 
9116 BOND CCDL 1993 SERIES A 468,101 
9117 BOND CCOL 1994 SERIES A 990,280 
9120 BOND CCBL96A 1,667,672 
9121 CAP DEV OF 19.97 SERIES A 990,710 
9123 CCDL 19988 2,557,284 
9124 CCDL99A 1999A 1,612,204 
9125 MMG0991999 3,170 
9126 BOND CAPITAL CCDL2000A 4,586,733 
9127 MULTI-MODAL GEN OBL 2000 2,8141 
9128 BOND 2001 570,000 
9129 BOND CCDL 2002 SERll;S A 4,306,297 
9131 CCDL 2004 SERIES A 28,313,378 

Subtotal Bond Proceed Accounts 49,560,648 

Total Short Term Portfolio 249,601,012 

Total Value@ 
Maturity 

80,561,179 
4,000,000 
1,500,000 

10,726,253 
458,661 

6,951,107 
4;500,000 
1,012,071 

51,970,362 
702,465 
50,53,6 

702,601 
10,646 

· 78,027 
33,500,000 

3,552,031 
0 

0 

200,275,937 

• General Fund (4901,49: 1 ,4916), TOI (8000), & !STEA (5400),Clean Water (8700). Lottery (9700). RI lr.d Bldg (9800) and Auto Equip (6900)1nvestments 
do not ranect lnteres1 eam!ngs on Brinson, Fl<lel!ty and Dreyfus MM, and C~izens Premium Investments due to nabn d Money Market investments. 
Interest is posted on. the 1st business day of the next month. 
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Short-Term Investments 
Maturity Schedule 

"'"'~ ~ d'A C A ..,,v.v 'I' I V•""T ~u.u ~u.u 

Under 30 
Days 

31-60 Days 61-90 Days 91-120 Days Over 120 

At February 28, 2005 

Maturities in $Millions 

Note: Includes $92 Million of Money Market investments with no specific maturity 

Summary Portfolio Yields 

February, 2005 

January, 2005 

February, 2004 

2.41% 

2.33% 

1.09% 

Days 

: 

' 



RHODE ISLAND STATE INVESTMENT COMMISSION 

SHORT TERM CASH INVESTMENTS AT FEBRUARY 28, 2005 

Portfolio By Instrument Portfolio by lseuer 

REPO = Repurchase Agreament 
CP = Commercial Paper 
CD = Certificate of Deposit 
CoD = Colleterellzed Deposit 

c = US Government 

Vendor CP CD 
Guidellnes-TotaWendor 25'11,/10% 25'11,/10o/o 
Dreyfus 0 0 

0% 0% 
Dean Witter 0 0 

0% 0% 
Chase Securities 0 0 

0% 0% 
Paine Webber 0 0 

0% 0% 
Fidelity 0 0 

Oo/o 0% 
First Tennessee 0 0 

0% 0% 
Brinson Advison 0 0 

0% 0% 
Citizens Bank 0 . 2,958,991 

0% 1% 
GEGapital 16,180,749 0 

8% 0% 
Clti-Group 16,992,082 0 

8% 0% 
State St Bani< 0 0 

0% 0% 
TOTALS ,...~ 172.831 2.968 991 

1%1 PORTFOLIO 17% 1% 

NJ.ent:i 
75"'35% 

0 
Oo/o 

0 
0% 

20,990,159 
10% 

33,545,692 
17% 

0 
0% 

67,059,576 
34% 

0 
0% 

0 
0% 

0 
0% 

0 
0% 

0 
Oo/o 

121 696.427 
81% 

Cit:zens Bank 
18% 

MonevMkl Coo 

Brtneon AdYieora 
4% 

R""" 
50%135% 25%125% 100%fi0% 

155,542 0 0 
0% 0% 0% 

0 0 0 
0% 0% 0% 

0 0 0 
0% 0% 0% 

0 0 0 
0% 0% 0% 

93,940 0 0 
0% 0% 0% 

0 0 0 
0% 0% 0% 

8,139,869 0 0 
4% Oo/o 0% 

0 33,923,664 0 
0% 17% Oo/o 

0 0 0 
0% 0% 0% 

0 0 0 
0% 0% 0% 

0 0 0 
0% 0% 0% 

8389 461 33923.664 0 
4% 17% 0% 

Nota: Maximum participation by any one vendor limltad to 35% of total portfolio. 

Firlit Tenneeaee 
35'16 

Total C$l 

155,542 
0% 

0 
0% 

20,990,159 
10% 

33,545,692 
17% 

93,940 
0% 

67,059,576 
34% 

8,139,969 
4% 

36,882,655 
18% 

16,180,749 
8% 

16,992,082 
8% 

0 
0% 

200 040383 
100% 
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FUND NAME 

Abraham Touro Fund 
( Fidelity Balanced Fund) 

Land Grant Fund * 
( IBT Treasury Mutual Fund) 

TOTALS 

SPECIAL FUNDS 
INVESTMENT SUMMARY 

FEBRUARY 28, 2005 

Gain/Loss 

$ 46,274 

$ 

$ 46,274 

TOTAL MARKET VALUE 

$ 2,033,834 

$ 

$ 2,033,834 

* Investments in this fund have all been transferred to the University of Rhode Island as of 01/06/05. 
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